National
Semiconductor
Corporation
LF444A/LF444 Quad Low Power JFET
Input Operational Amplifier
General Description
The LF444 quad low power operational amplifier provides
many of the same AC characteristics as the industry stan

High gain Vq =  + 10V, RL = 10k 50k (min)
Simplified Schematic Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
LF444XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
“ M” for military, “C” for commercial
Z indicates package type “ D” , “ M” or “ N”
LF444AMD/LF444CD/LF444ACN/LF444CN
Dual-ln-Line Package
OUT 4 IN *
14
4" IN
13
14+ V" IN
12 1 11
I3+ If
10
13" OUT 3
9 8
r<
E- C
> i
' l
2 3 I4 5
l 6 7
OUT 1 IN 1“ IN 1+ V+ IN 2+ IN 2" OUT 2
TL/H/9156-2
Top View
Order Number LF444AMD, LF444CD, LF444CJ,
LF444CM, LF444CWM, LF444ACN or LF444CN
See NS Package Number D14E, J14A, M14A, M14B or
N14A
2-103
LF444A/LF444